

NEWS RELEASE

A.M. BEST COMPANY, INC., OLDWICK, NJ • A.M. BEST EUROPE, LTD., LONDON A.M. BEST ASIA-PACIFIC, LTD., HONG KONG

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACTS: Analysts

Thomas Rosendale (908) 439-2200, ext. 5201 thomas.rosendale@ambest.com

Steven Faulks

(908) 439-2200, ext. 5035 steven.faulks@ambest.com

Public Relations

Jim Peavy

(908) 439-2200, ext. 5644 james.peavy@ambest.com

Rachelle Morrow

(908) 439-2200, ext. 5378 rachelle.morrow@ambest.com

A.M. Best Downgrades Rating of Standard Life Insurance Company of Indiana

OLDWICK, N.J., Dec. 22, 2008—A.M. Best Co. has downgraded the financial strength rating to E (Under Regulatory Supervision) from B (Fair) and issuer credit rating to "rs" from "bb" of **Standard Life Insurance Company of Indiana** (Standard) (Indianapolis, IN). Standard is owned and managed by Capital Assurance Corporation (CAC), a privately owned holding company.

Recently, Standard has experienced significant declines in statutory capital due to investment losses, the majority of which were taken by the company in third quarter 2008. The overall downturn of the financial markets and the economy at large has caused substantial unrealized losses as well.

While CAC has been successful in the past in its capital raising initiatives, new capital was not available to replace the losses experienced in recent months. Due to the failed capital raise initiatives, on December 18, 2008, Standard voluntarily consented to an Order of Rehabilitation, which appointed the Indiana Department of Insurance (IDOI) as rehabilitator for the company.

For Best's Ratings, an overview of the rating process and rating methodologies, please visit www.ambest.com/ratings.



NEWS RELEASE

A.M. BEST COMPANY, INC., OLDWICK, NJ • A.M. BEST EUROPE, LTD., LONDON A.M. BEST ASIA-PACIFIC, LTD., HONG KONG

2

Founded in 1899, A.M. Best Company is a global full-service credit rating organization dedicated to serving the financial and health care service industries, including insurance companies, banks, hospitals and health care system providers. For more information, visit www.ambest.com.

####